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Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Specification Radio Waves Speciﬁcations

This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the

may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power

Product RMX5011 csm 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm
Receiver
How to reboot the phone 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
| . y
Front Camera \— Proximity sensor & Press and hold the l?owe.r B\Ajtto.n and Volume Up Button at the same time until Main screen parameter 17.22cm(6.78") Bands 1/4 25dBm
light sensor the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24.8dBm
" " Band 2 24dBm
Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile
F . . . Dimension 162.45x76.89x8.55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/
|~ Power key You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66 25dBm
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. i Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
1.1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then DC7.64V 3155mAh/24.11Wh(Min) Bands 38/39/40 25dBm
s fi int i DC7.64V 3250mAh/24.83Wh(Typ) LTETDD
creen Fingerprint download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new Battery (Equaling to Band 41 27dBm
and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.11Wh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25.5dBm
operation. El¥ DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) 2n3 Zzggm
A Warning & SGNR nn‘/;T §7dB:
- . . . [ 2 50 Megapixels + 50 Megapixels

> A n77 24.7dBm
Do ﬁot place K}?e phone or battery near or |n5|lde heating equl;{)ment,. cooking httpsz//i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camera +8 Megapixels Rear s 5B
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, 2 h \diPh a Ph th h direct! d 16 Megapixels Front n e m
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent st [_) ! ohe, open. t:jne . one on the new phone directly: an Bluetooth 24-24835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)

N N I follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.9dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. 0 ting t t " o
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories peraling femperature e S5 5250 22od5miERe)
h 9 dat: il ! batteries that Y  certified b 4th PP fact You are provided with the following standard accessories: 5G Wi-Fi 5.25-535GHz 19.7dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certihe e manuracturer . . N -
9 ttin electric shock fi Losi therh yd 1 Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR <2.0W/kg(Head) 5.47-5725GHz 19.8dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. -
Y P 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. <2.0W/kg(Body) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)

» Back cover can't be removed. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

Chao mirng dén véi realme Céach khoi dong lai dién thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc thong s séng vo tuyén

Séch huwéng dén nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gitr nh&n nat Ngudn va nat Tang &m lugng dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong _ _ — _ —

chinh. Ban ciing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc ctia realme dé biét thém thong khéi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khoi dong lai dién thoai. San pham RMX5011 Cong nghé SSOMLazr;;gOMH Da;l;thm da

tin. Loa trong Lam thé nao dé t6i c6 thé truyén néi dung dworc Iwu triv trén dién GSM = =
, | thé nao de h n not 0 ¢ 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
Camera truéc — — Cém bién tiem can & thoai cii cua t6i sang dién thoai méi? Man hinh 17.22em(6.78") Bands 1/4 25dBm
Cam bién 4nh séng Ban c6 thé siv dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai ciia realme dé nhanh chéng an hin - - WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24.8dBm
}» Phim am lugng chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, tng dung,v.v sang dién Band 2 24dBm
b Phim ngusn thoai méi. Kich thuéc 162.45x76.89x8.55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/ 25dBm
1. Néu dién thoai cii la dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duwoi, tai va cai LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66

dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 déng thoi mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & ca 2 dién . Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
Ol | I, . thoai cli va moi, va lam theo huéng dén. DC7.64v3155mAN/24.1TWh(lin) Bands 38/39/40 25dBm

(5—— Déu \La_nlfay trén ) d DC 7.64V 3250mAh/24.83Wh(Typ) LTETDD Band 41 >7dB
man hin Pin (Tuong duang véi an m
o DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.11Wh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 255dBm
A\ canh bio: DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) n3 25dBm

> Khong dat dién thoai hodc pin gan hosc bén trong céc thiét bj phat nhiét, thiét bj ] 5GNR n2/n7 24dBm
néu an, binh ap sut cao (nhur 16 vi song, bép tir, 16 nuong bang dién, may https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 50 -Megapixel Sau +50-Megapixel Sau nd1 27dBm
sudi, ndi ap sudt, may dun nuéc, bép gas, v.v.) d& ngén pin bi qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai cii a iPhone, hay m& "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai méi, Camera +8-Megapixel Sau :;; i‘;;g:g
thé dan dén chay nd. lam theo huéng dén dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo dir 16 -Megapixel Trudc -

N N N oAl . P P . " ) ) Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)

>
st e S
e Phy kign kém theo Nhigt do moi truong 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.6dBm(EIRP)
xuat co e gay ra dien gial, chay, no va eac moinguy hem xhac. Khuyén nghi ban nén s dung phu kién ddng tieu chuén: - 5.25-5.35GHz 19.7dBm(EIRP)
> KI'II sac,v VUI Iong? dat lhle‘llb! trong mol}rwdrfg co r:\hlefldo l»)\r{h tI;\u'orng :/a 1Than méy, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V6 bao vé, 1 Dung cu [y sim, 2 0W/kg (BB 5G Wi-Fi 5.475.725GH2 T9.8dBm(EIRP)
thong gi6 tét. Nén sac thiét bj trong moi trrong c6 nhiét do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1Séch huéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Séch huéng dan st dung an toan. Gid tri SAR CESAR | 0w, /kg (ng n) 5725-585GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)

» Khong thé thao vo mat sau. : NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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o SEnld snaaT Twsdwvidiad nerludailaiad Juvinay #uomelawsaudu _

3 NanaliimAnnuasaEIan MaAguas Insdnniiaia fanmiadauuan realme uanod Insdwn i . . gy anud Mauaanagogn

uanmnﬂamﬁa ausaniulaeasidunienisuas Tnsdwn realme L . L K JuuaIInsdnwm RMX5011 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm

Amfuriauaiinay g ?m?u'lsn;au’lumv?gﬁgﬁuqﬁuﬁn”h'luivnsﬁwmm‘%aalm"lﬂ i GSM 7800MHz/1900MHzZ 37dBm

L - o NIANNLAIaY MNlaaeNd Ly . . v " Bands 1/4 25dBm
naemIMIN :g::zzz;{:ﬁﬂ‘: & qauansalal realme Clone Phone Lﬁa}aum uglmm, 3810, wag, nofla, 2UIaNUIRa 17.22em(6.78") WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24.8dBm

2AAMN, uaw uazdu) Nnnsdnniadasinaasnarllioinsdwniaiasivala Band 2 24dB,
}ummmnam 1 TrsdwvieRaoin TuTvsdwsi Android Sud W Yo OR ] an m

- malsdnmiasasimuasqaiiiulnsdvin Android auduusn Induausi QF AuIAEILAT a9 162.45x76.89x8.55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/ 25dB,
I thata naua NnuInauInaauasiiane Clone Phone, tla Clone Phone vt LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66 m
?Anii(;l:/%:gzifézy:ﬁxsgzzfjﬂa‘amwamm wazlindaudnusindlsnnguu DC 7.64V 3155mAh/24.1 TWh(Min) Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
. ¢ DC 7.64V 3250mAh/24.83Wh(Typ) LTETOD Bands 38/39/40 25dBm
| anuffiawinea 2 iy Band 41 27dBm

LuaLeaa
& o : DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.11Wh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n§8/n38/n40/n66 Z;éfj(;Bm
S ALeau . . . i e DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) n m
» amminsdunviauuamailnaduainsa vinausau alnsanlsoanwns " n2/n7 24dBm
) g h 2 - ; https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 5GNR

aunsasadugy (i mp‘vluinsnv‘lﬂnmuuLvuﬁn'l‘vlv:h wnavlvivh daimas s 50 aufinuaia +50 sufinia n41 27dBm
wiadausodu wetagvinhsau nuid Wuau) Walasiuuuaina’ 2. winTnsdnniatasinzasaauiluvisdwi iPhone Tidla Clone Phone # naageEAIN +8 anufimasa n77 24.7dBm
Lﬁmaﬂu‘ﬁ\auqa:ﬁuawnvjwiujvtﬁﬂ”lﬂ . . nsdwniedastmilasnse uazslfseuduuninfilnnguuwinaaiasedan naaewin 16 aufiniaa n78 27.2dBm

» mslaadacnsa aod (USB) uazu un 1a¥a925A & Taouieyd iCloud uasifianvaya’lna Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)
M%allumlnq‘%ﬁ1u1ﬁu1ﬂs51u LiknumsiusasTaaguananavinliAa i . P o 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.9dBm(EIRP)
dan Wl sufia viaduasodug aunsanneszuzaAcaY il?l“éfﬁfm SMWUIORAN | goc 350 5.15-5.25GHz 22.6dBm(EIRP)

> avinnnsinsa Tusaneadnsallituaniwu i afiviavaglusydulng aunsannasguinAudasaciidonalyil: vitudana 56 WilFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.7dBm(EIRP)
uafinTsrung an vsdwvifiafia 1 1%av , Aimnfuueina u , ediausa iy, o) 47-5. z .8dBm

inssang aamais o o Tnsdwvifiada 1 1a%a0 , T3 18 fausia (USB ) 1 14 ) <2.0W/kg (Asm2) 5.47-5.725GH 19.8dBm(EIRP)
pauuzhInnsaglnsailugnwwinaaniifigamgfiagluaie 5°C ~ 35°C pjgi’mmi'lﬂﬁaiﬁﬁadwﬂaas\iﬂ 1w, Afanmsldouaiedin 1wy, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (s19mt1) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)
> thdnundobiannsanaauonaantd \iunaaduniia 1 G, iaafiadia 1 4u NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio

Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon - - -

yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Model Produk AMX5011 Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima

maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. GSM 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm
Pene‘nma . . 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm

Kamera hadapan — I Sensor Kedekatan & Bagaimanakah saya boleh apa yang pada Ukuran Skrin utama 17.22 cm(6.78 inci) Bands 1/4 25dBm
sensor cahaya telefon lama saya ke telefon baru WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24.8dBm

}» Kunci kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Band 2 24dBm

ik dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon Dimensi 162.45x76.89x8.55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/

|- Kuncikuasa lama ke telefon baru anda. LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66 25dBm

1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di . Bands 2/7/13 24dBm

bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka BE ;gi& g;ggmﬁngj‘l;;w:(mm Bands 38/39/40 25dBm

L Skin Cap Jari Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada Bater e dengan’“ -83Wh(Typ) LTETDD Band 41 >7dBm
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.11Wh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25.5dBm

A\ Amaran DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) n3 25dBm
. . . n2/n7 24dBm

» Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan 5GNR 2 27dB
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar o1 50Megapiksel + 50Megapiksel n m
gelombang mdikro, dapu;alrju)han, kketuhar e:et‘kfik, pemanas, Pe’iulk tekanak;\, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Kamera +8Megapiksel Belakang n;; ggzggm
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri " n . | n -2dBm
yang boleh menyebabkan letupan. 2. Jika anda mempunyai telef?n iPhone lama, buk'fz Klonkan Telefon pada 16 Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)

A ) telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke —

» Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail, X 24G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.9dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan ) Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.6dBm(EIRP)
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G WilFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.7dBm(EIRP)

> Semasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.47-5.725GHz 19.8dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang t:alk. Anuda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Badan) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

a3 AR A (R FerE S e a3k 97 8T frors @ i E s =W o e ki
DI T FAEA| (BIAE PN I S (T i AFF S AOAF AGT AT SFTGH ST AB (50T 4T AT ToTHef a7 51 AT [ST RMX5011 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm
realme a5 SIA W268 St FAE AN | realme 35 SMfGrT@ FF| GSM 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
rom TG IR ST Ao IRTRETE RS AITga SJ7 T e ey STAREE | 17.22 (678 3%) Bands 1/4 25dBm
SRR FIEET - ot o 6 @ s =, s, s, faftwed, ATy, ot Fenfs SR TR @ ) ) WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24.8dBm
SR PR @ TG @ AR IAG realme @A (o AATH IS A ( ) S /Ba/”di — 24dBm
|- sfew & s AR I 93 T IGAC @ A, W T AR @t STCIT 16245x76.89x8.55(IHI3 LTE FDD Ba1"8/51 19 /32;//256?2;/26;7 25dBm
1SR N
|- oo A FHA, ST @A @A TIGAG IR ITET A, ORI agel - Bands 2/7/13 >adBm
AR ATeA ToF FIF @H (T bF] FHA, I AL T DC7.64V 3155mAh/24.11Wh(Min)
: : Bands 38/39/40 25dBm
S FrER AETIOET S v DC 7.64V 3250mAh/24.83Wh(Typ) LTETDD
G SIRTTR-217 FR i i R ENIGS T Band 41 27dBm
DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.11Wh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n§8/n38/n40/n66 ZS.deBBm
DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) n. 25dBm
A soFor soNR n2/n7 24dBm
> SEERG: ASENH G 1 AT ToTT Id, AHE T, SHETT (SOTEH (T https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 50-(TSEE + 50 ST nd1 27dBm
TAFORS Sle7, IS O, FETHHF 6lew, 6T, (BTH FIH, STBH I n77 24.7dBm
: ’ o ) RO, (A 91, SHbTE LA A @A AT TREE AF, ST FANE AGA @A @ EACEI +8-CsTIPET e 78 >72dBm
% P CEIG A T A (G AT AN S {EAT 7S A COTT BT FEA IR ARFCE N W FAE @ S wo 16 (I ST Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)
> Ems $1E, Tl (@39 9 FHIE 9z 7@ S e BT, FFA AR BRI B1F FFA| 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.9dBm(EIRP)
@I, I THIT A SIS T A= T (TS AT Srar 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.6dBm(EIRP)
T AAHTT T, A, R, T o A BITSTS STeepifi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.7dBm(EIRP)
SATANF TS SBISTE STEH S I FaT 7@ 5G Wi-Fi - = s
> oS FAR T, TeRe 95 AREAECT AT @ Ao ' ) <2.0W/kg (ST1=T) 5.47-5.725GHz 19.8dBm(EIRP)
T TPAIE AR AT S AFCART I fEERIG 5°C~35°C of8 o, 5f8 ST, of6 i FesrBer B, of forrere R, 3f8 283 iy e, MENCIERICEEEY CESAR | 5 0w/kg () 5.725-5.85GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)
PR RECT B (AT S SR FAT T of6 af2re ST, 3f6 sJar1 (35| NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C q4 le télépt ~ < n "
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus T . Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
d'informations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modele RMX5011 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm
Récepteur enfoncées jusqu’a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour GSM 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
| redémarrer le téléphone. Parametres de
Caméra frontale —f \— Capteur de proximité et ) I'écran principal 17.22cm(6.78 pouces) WCDMA B: B(ajm;j;/?ng Zisf(::[;“
capteur de lumigre Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un ands -8dBm
|- Touche de volume nouveau ] ] o 659 Band 2 24dBm
|- Touche marche/arrat Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos, Dimensions 162.45%76.89x8.55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/ 25dBm
vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers LTEFDD 18/1 9/20/26/28/66 S
votre nouveau téléphone. " Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
- 1.Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR DC7.64V3155mAh/24.11Wh(Min) Bands 38/39/40 25dBm
(G——— Empreinte digitale ; ekl . " " o " DC7.64V 3250mAh/24.83Wh(Typ) LTETDD
<ous lécran ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone", ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone' Batterie (E'gal a Band 41 27dBm
:::;s;: ﬁgcléevzl?;:otre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour DC 3.82V 6310mAh/24.1TWh(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25.5dBm
A\ Avertissement P i DC 3.82V 6500mAh/24.83Wh(Typ)) n3 25dBm
> Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie a proximité des équipements de chauffage, de 5GNR n2/n7 24dBm
cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un four & micro-ondes, une plaque a b 50-mégapixels +50-mégapixels ndl 27dBm
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une _ ' Camé +8-mégapixels  larriere n77 24.7dBm
cuisiniére a gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download amera . 9 p o n78 27.2dBm
batterie qui pourrait provoquer une explosion. 2. Si vous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone 16-mégapixels a I'avant Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 16.5dBm(EIRP)
» Vous devez utrwliser le chargeur, !e céble dataetla bélterig d'origine. L'utilis‘alion _dcilrectdem‘ent, pr:Jis 5_uivelz |9ﬁ5 is;tructicns sur I'écran pour accéder a votre compte N X B 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.9dBm(EIRP)
non approuvée de chargeurs, cablgs data otf battgnes quine sfmt pas ceftlﬁes par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers. femp_eramre e 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.6dBm(EIRP)
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou fonctionnement 525.5.35GH 19.7dBm(EIRP)
dautres dangers. Accessoires standards 5GWi-Fi 75 }ZSGHZ 19'gd3m EIRP,
> Lors du chargement, placez 'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: val SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Téte) 22 Z 8dBm(EIRP)
iante et une bonne ventilation. Il est rec dé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, aleurs <2.0W/kg (Corps) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.9dBm(EIRP)
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C 4 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
realme AaTga®! ThaTe == APaEA > O R e e FEAFICART ATIGUSER M v ARmie
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D"VITIVO DTAX 20'N NMNIINND D202 T'WINN DX NINL,NIWON 170N < 19.7dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz 5G Wi-Fi
\ ’ PR 19.8dBm(EIRP) 5.47-5.725GHz (ox2)<2.0W/kg
2T 1 ninva T 1,USB nama 7 1, yon 1,970 1 NAY 121202 WA DX W07 ¥ iy 13.9dBm(EIRP, 5.725-5.85GHz CE SAR SAR 2
5°C~35°C nINna NILIDNLA (EIRF) (1)<2.0W/kg
an mon 1,SIM nrxinY *» 1 . 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC

N - TenedoHab! ewipin-Kocy xonbi _
yHKUMANAPbIH KepceTeAi. COHbIMEH KaTap, TenechoH Typanbi kebipek aknapat Tenedhorab! ewipin-kocy yi Kyat 6aTbipmacki MeH [Jbi6bIC apTTbipy i AVIXS01 1 PagnoTonKbiH Kuinik Makc. WhlIfbIC KyaT
any ywix realme pecmm caiTeiHa KipiKia. 6aTbipMachIH realme icke KOCkINy aHUMALMSIChI KOPCETINreHLWwe Gackin TypbiHbI3. GSM 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm

AvHamuk 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
L Ecki Tenedp cag KaHa T o] Kanaw " Bands 1/4 25dBm
An, — - K & N SkpaH 17,22cm (6,78
AbIHFbI Kamepa * :;:l:g;:«czep:copbl xiGepyre Gonaas! P ( ) WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24,8dBm
. realme Clone Phone konpaH6: ecKi T KaHa T Band 2 24dBm
16t B: . o : .
F AbiGeic penreiti Batbipmace! coTocypeTTepai, Geiitenepai, MyabikaHsi, KoHTaKTInepal, xabapnapas, enwemi 162,45x76,89x8,55 (MM ) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/
|- Kyar nepreci konpaH6anappabl, T.6. OHalt TackiMangay yLwiH nainaanaHyra 6onaael. LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66 25dBm
1. Erep ciane ecki Android TenedoHbl Gonca, angeiMeH TomeHaeri QR koaTbl ) Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
cKaHepreHi3, onaH keitiv Clone Phone KoniaHBackIH XyKTen anbin, OpHaTbIHbI3 DC 7,64V 3155mAcaf/24,11BTcaf(Min) Bands 38/39/40 5548
|- Okpamparsi caycak isi ckaHepi na, xaHa xeHe ecki Tenedoraa Clone Phone konaaHbachlH awwbin, onepaumsiHbl DC 7,64V 3250mAcar/24,83Btcaf(Typ) LTETDD ancs m
asKTay YiliH 9KpaHaaFbl HYCKaynap/asl OpbiHAaHbI3. Batapes (Ten, Band 41 27dBm
& Eckepry DC 3,82V 6310mAcaF/24,11Brcaf(Min) n1/n5/n8/n20/n§8/n38/n40/n66 Z;Z%Bm
) ) DC 3,82V 6500mAcar/24,83Btcar(Typ)) n m

» Barapes Kbi3bin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyasl 6onabipmay yuiH TenedoHab! n2/n7 24dBm
Hemece BaTapesiHbl XbiNbITY abablKTapbiHbIH, NNUTanapAblH, XXofapbl o 2 5GNR a1 27dBm
KEICEIME! bIALICTAPALIH (MbICarTb: MMKpOTonKbJHﬂh' MeLuTep, MHAYKUMANLIK https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download ApTKkbl: 50Mn+50Mn+8Mn n77 24,7dBm
NNUTa, 3NEKTP MAUTA, XKbINbITKbILL, XbINAAM KaiHaTKbIL, CY XbIMbITKbIL, ra3 Kamepa Anabingsr: 16Mn 78 272dBm
newi, 7.6.) *aHblHa HeMece iLuiHe KolMaHbI3. 2. Erep cisge ecki iPhone 6orca, xaHa Tenedonpa Tikeneit Clone Phone ) Buetooth 242.4335GH 16 Sdii EIRP)

» TynHycka 3apsaTarbILThI, AepekTep kabeniH xaHe 6aTapesHbl nalnanaxy KonpaHGacklH alwein, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YiLiH 3kpaHaarsl Hyckaynapab! uel 0C_> L A iz ,2aBm!

Kkepek. PykcaT eTinmereH sapsaTarbiuTap, AepekTep kabenbaepi Hemece OpbIHAAHbI3 XeHe (balnaapabl CUHXPOHAAHbI3. o 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,9dBm(EIRP)

eHAIPYLLI TapanbIHaH cepTudukaTTanmaraH 6atapesnap 3NneKTp TOFbIHbIH YKymbic Temneparypacs! 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 22,6dBm(EIRP)

COFybIHa, BPTKE, Xapbinbicka Hemece Gacka kayinTepre ce6en Gonagsl. - 5,25-5,35GHz 19,7dBm(EIRP)
CTaHAapTThl Kepek-Xapakrap 5G Wi-Fi

> 3apqm§y Ke3iHAe KYPbINFbIHBI KanbinTbl Genme TemnepaTyparibl api XaKCbl Cisre Kenleci CTAHAAPTTb KepeK-KapaKTap Gepined: i <2,0W/kg (6ac) 5,47-5,725GHz 19,8dBm(EIRP)
KNACTINETIH OPLIHFa KOlfblHei3. Kypeinfiikbl 5°C~35°C TemnepaTypans! oprana 1 Tenedpon, 1 sapaaTarbiw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayinciaaik Hyckaynbib! SAR wmataepl CESAR <2,0W/kg (newe) 5725-585GHz 13,9dBm(EIRP)
3apraTayra kerec Gepineal. 1 Kbickawwa Hyckaynbifbl, 1 SIM weiFapy Kypansi, 1 KopFaHbIL Kantamacsl. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

Bac Bitae realme mobile > 3aAHI0 KPULLKY 3HIMaTV 3a60POHAETLCA. Cneyundikauia XapaKTepucTuku pagioxsunb

Lleit nocibHuK nokaxe Bam, ik KOPUCTYBaTICA TenepoHOM Ta ioro Ak nepesaBaHTaXmnTN TenedoH . . .

Hal/;Ba)KnVIBGILIJI/IMVI ¢yHK§IﬂMI/I. EM TaKoX MOXeTe BiABiAaTH odiuiiHnin cant HaTUCHITb | yTPUMYJATE KHOMKY KUBNEHHS! | KHOMIKY 3GbLICHHA ryuHOCTi Mpoaykr AMXS011 Bineo Yacrota Makc. BrXijHa NOTYXHICTb

realme, w06 oTpumaTy Ginblue iHpopmaLlii Npo TenedoH O[IHOYACHO, 0K He 3'ABUTBCA 3aBaHTaXyBaNbHA aHiMaLliA realme, 1106 GSM 850MHz/900MHz 34ij

Mpuiimay nepesaBaHTaXMTN TenedoH . 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
| ) ) MNapameTpu ronosHoro " Bands 1/4 25dBi
Mepenrn kamepa —f - Eaa;m:;ggm«::m & flk nepeHecTu BMicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenedoHy err:aHy s 17,22ecm(6,78") WCDMA Banzg 5?6/25/19 245§dl;?n
Ha HOBMI MOGINbHMI Band 2 Zz/tdB
F Knasiwa ryuocti Bu moxerte ckopuctatucs realme Clone Phone, w06 nerko nepeHocuti . an m
|- Knasiwa musnenn doTorpadii, Bigeo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTI, NOBIOMAEHHS, MPOrPaMy TOLLO 3 Po3mip 162,45%76,89x8,55(mm) Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/ 25dBm
cTaporo TeneoHy Ha HOBWA. LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66
1. Alkwo y Bac € crapuii TenedoH Android, cnepuuy BiackayiTe koa QR HUXue, " Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
anoTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BcTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim Bigkpuiite Clone Phone DC7,64V 3155mA rop./24,11BT rop. (Mik) Bands 38/39/40 25dB
i i i i, g ) i DC 7,64V 3250MmA rop./24,83B ands 38/39/. m
[~ Cranep siaburkis nansuis AK Ha HOBOMY, TaK | Ha CTapoMy TenedoHi, 4ani BUKOHaliTe iHCTPyKLi Ha ekpaHi, r_ MA ros./24,83BT rog. (vn) LTETDD Band 41 57d8
106 3aBepLIMTY OnepaLyito. AkymynaTtop (JopisHiotoun go an m
EFEATE DC 3,82V 6310MA rog./24,11BT rog. (MiH) n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25,5dBm
& MonepemKeHHA 5 DC 3,82V 6500mA rop./24,83BT roa. (tvin)) n3 25dBm
n2/n7 24dBm

» He po3wiulyiite TenepoH a6o akymynatop no6nusy abo scepeguHi o] 3anHA Kamepa: 5GNR nal 27dBm
or oro it , 06 ANA NPUroTYBaHHA iXi, EMHOCTEN https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download SOAMeraniKCZHIiB + 50 meranikcens n77 24.7dBm
Elinqc,?»:‘a?;)oiBTaV\lf,Kc):(opoBapKa, BonoHarpiBaq?:ésr:)erslg’nna;a Tomo)?‘rgglsea‘:'lzg?‘lrn;“a 2. Aikwo y Bac € crapuii iPhone, siakpuiite Clone Phone 6esnocepearbo Ha Kamepa + 8 meranikcensa n78 27,2dBm
neperpiBaHHio akyMysIATopa, Lo MOXe NPKU3BECTH [0 BUBYXY. :gzﬁ("g);;fgegi’s:'c;?cﬁ2';‘:1"}3(":17:)(‘;';3;':;:3:3 ;';F;;‘“M'r Wo6 ysiiiTn Ao DpoHTanbHa Kamepa: 16 meranikcenis Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 16,5dBm(EIRP)

» MMotpi6Ho BYKOPUCTOBYBAT OPUTiHaNbHII 33PAAHMIA NPUCTPIiA, Kabernb AaHUX Ta 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,9dBm(EIRP)
aKyMy"ﬂTOP-(‘)HeZaTB?PMEgl 3apAAHi NPUCTPOi, Kabeni AaHuX abo akymynaTopu, CraHpapTHi akcecyapmn Po6oua Temnepatypa 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 22,6dBm(EIRP)
AKI He CepTUPIKOBaHI BUPOOHNKOM, MOXYTb NpuU3BeCcTy A0 AKEeHHA
eneKpr?Hy.M CcTpymMoMm, ﬁomexi, smﬁyxy)z/mo iEumx Heaggn)g:w,( cuTyauiit. B KOMMNEKTi NOCTaualoTbCA HACTYNHI CTaHAAPTHI akcecyapu: 5G WiFi 5,25-5,35GHz 19,7dBm(EIRP)
i N . R 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaaHUK NpUCTpii, 1 Kabenb gaHux USB, 2,081k ( ) 5,47-5,725GHz 19,8dBm(EIRP)

» [lin yac 3ay p Té NPUCTPIN y Npv 3 010 1 nocibHuK i3 3axopis 6e3nekn, 1 KOPOTKMIA NOCIBHMK, <2,0B1/Kr (KpuwwKa,

KIMHaTHOIO TeMMepaTypoIo Ta rapHOI0 BEHTUNALIE. PeKoMeHY€eTbCA 1 iHCTPYMeHT BraneHHa SIM-kapTu, 1 3aXMCHMI1 YOXOT. 3HauenHa SAR | CESAR <2,0B1/Kr (kopnyc) 5725-585GHz 13,9dBm(EIRP)
3apALKaTV NPUCTPI B cepeaoBuLLi 3 Temnepatypoto 5°C~35°C. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

Bienvenido a realme mobile » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio

) , , 3 . ) ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea
Esta guia le mostrard el uso del teléfono ademés de sus funciones mas cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35 °C. Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde B . B Producto RMX5011 -~
obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono GsM 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm
Receptor Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
| la animacion de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. " Bands 1/4 25dBm
Camara frontal "~ Sensor de proximidad & , L. - . . Tamario de la pantalla 17,22cm(6,78 Pulgadas) WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24,8dBm
sensor de luz Como il guo a su nuevo a2 ~4dB
B de vol Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus Ban 4dBm
F otones de volumen fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Dii i Bands 1/3/4/5/8/12/17/
) ) 3 3 3 3 imensiones 162,45%76,89x8,55(mm) 25dBm
|~ Boton de encendido Para ello, siga estos pasos: LTEFDD 18/19/20/26/28/66
1. Sitiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el codigo QR que aparece a - Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la DC7,64V 3155mAh/24,11Wh(Min) LTETDD Bands 38/39/40 25dBm
(5——— Escaner de huellas digitales aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla . DC7,64V 3250mAh/24,83Wh(Typ) Band 41 27dBm
para completar la operacion. Bateria (lgual a , 11/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25,5dBm
DC 3,82V 6310mAh/24,11Wh(Min) n3 25dBm
DC 3,82V 6500mAh/24,83Wh(Typ)) o7 >2dBm
A\ Advertencia " 5GNR
> Nocol | teléf |a bateri dentro d i0os de calefaccio = ] Cémara trasera de 50 Mpx + 50 Mpx n41 27dBm
0 coloque el telefono o la baterla cerca o 'en 0 de equipos de caletaccion, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camara + 8 Mpx. n77 24,7dBm
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, o . ) . ) o Cémara delantera de 16 Mpx. n78 27,2dBm
cocinas de induccién, horos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presién, calentadores 2.Si tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo Bluetooth 5.42.4835GHz T6,5dBm(EIRP)
de agua, cocinas de gas, etc.) para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que teléfonoy siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesion en la — - -
puede provocar una explosion. cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. Temperatura para el C35C 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,9dBm(EIRP)
i i - 5,15-5,25GH. 22,6dBm(EIRP;
> Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o Accesorios incluidos correcto funcionamiento 5955 3SGH§ T 7dB$EEIRP;
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizaciony la certlﬁcaclqn d_el fak_)rlcant_e 1Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia répida, 5G Wi-Fi 5 .47_5 ’725GHZ 19’3dgm(E|Rp)
pueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. <2,0W/kg(Cabeza) ! d 4
explosiones, dafios en la bateria u otros peligros. ’ : valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/kg(Cuerpo) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,9dBm(EIRP)
» La carcasa trasera no es extraible. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Saudagodes da realme mobile » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Especificacdes técnicas Especificacdes de ondas de radio
. . T . ambientes Gimidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de

Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungoes. 5°Ca35°C Radi Frequandi Poténcia maxima de said

Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagoes - del adio requencia otencia maxima de saida

sobre o telefone. Como reiniciar o telefone Modelo RMX5011 GsM 850MHz/900MHz 34dBm

Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botdes de ligar e aumentar 1800MHz/1900MHz 31dBm
Rece‘pm’ volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializagdo realme seja exibida. o Bands 1/4 25dBm
Camera Frontal — Sensor de proximidade e luz ) . . Tamanho datela principal | 17,22.cm (6,78") WCDMA Bands 5/6/8/19 24,8dBm
Como transferir o contetido do celular antigo paraum novo aparelho Band 2 54dB
- Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, an m
F B°(i’es de.volume musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone Dimensio 162,45x76,89%8,55(mm) LTEFDD Ba;1g/s1 19//?;/04//25(:?2/;/26/; 7 25dBm
|- Botéo deligar antigo para o telefone realme.
P (ST " Bands 2/7/13 24dBm
1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o cédigo ) Bands 38/39/40 5548
- . o QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo DC 7,64V 3155mAh/24,11Wh(Min) LTETDD anBs a4 27dBm
-~ [~ Sensor deimpressao digital Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrucées na tela para DC 7,64V 3250mAh/24,83Wh(Typ) an m
concluir a operagao. Bateria (Iguala n1/n5/n8/n20/n28/n38/n40/n66 25,5dBm
DC 3,82V 6310mAh/24,11Wh(Min) n3 25dBm
A Atengio DC 3,82V 6500mAh/24,83Wh(Typ)) SGNR n2/n7 24dBm
> Na . N n41 27dBm
G0 coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, = . - N 77 547dBm
elgtrodomésticos de coc;élo, ute~nsl'lios de a!ta.presséo (como fornos » https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Chmara gorwf‘gegag(':ilfl_:rafgregap'xels + 78 27’2dBm
mlcro-o;das,;pa’relhofde |ndu;a?, forno eIetnc}), aquecedor, par}elas eleérlcas, 2.5e 0 seu telefone antigo & um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no 6 Mg l: els Frontl Blostooth 3734835012 3 Sdém(EIRP)
Eg;‘;?: lores de dgua, fornos a gés etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da telefone realme e siga as instrugdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud 93p 24G Wi-Fi 214'2/4835GHZ 19'9dBm(EIRP)
: antes de sincronizar os arquivos. . " o - L .

» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o . Temperatura operacional 0°C:35°C 515-525GHz 22,6dBm(EIRP)
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessérios ndo certificados pelo fabricante Conteudo da embalagem . 5G Wi-Fi 5,25-535GHz 19,7dBm(EIRP)
podera prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparaveis ao seu 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, <2,0W/kg(Cabeca) 5,47-5,725GHz 19,8dBm(EIRP)
telefone. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejegdo SIM Card, 1 capa protetora. Valores SAR CESAR <2:OW/kg(Corpo) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,9dBm(EIRP)

» O tampo traseiro do telefone néo é removivel. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m




